

RECC

102744607

ER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our File: 89385

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313

Name (and address) of 1. conveying party(ies)

> Everhard Vissers Notre Dame 30 CH-2013 Colombier Switzerland

3. Nature of conveyance:

- (x) Assignment;
- () Security Agreement;
- () Other;

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

> Magellan Watch S.A. rue Beau-Site 17-19 CH-2400 Le Locle Switzerland

> > () Merger

() Change of Name

Execution Date: March 3, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1

If this document is being filed together with a application, the execution date of the application is: May 5, 2004

Patent Application No.(s)

в. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached () Yes (x) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Collen IP THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York 10562

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
 - (x) Enclosed
 -) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 -) Already submitted

5/10/2004 HVUONG1 00000010 29204908

2 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015314 FRAME: 0227

Deposit account number: 03-2465 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 9. information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of person signing: Donald J. Ranft

______ Date: May 5, 2004

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents:5 plus charge authorization

DJR:ep

Enclosures: - Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of 40.00

DATED: May 5, 2004

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO.EV 166622958 US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, P.O. 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, ON

COLLEN IP, THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING, 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE, OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

By: _______Date: May 6, 2004

89385.assignment

PATENT REEL: 015314 FRAME: 0228 (S/I) File No:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Everhard Vissers				rs	a citizen of			Netherlands		
located (residing) at	Notre	Dame	30,	2013	Colombie	r, S	Swit	tzerlan	đ	
has invented certain r	new and us	eful imp	roveme	ents in ar	n invention enti	led W	ATCH	ł		
for which he/she is ab	out to mal	ke/has n	nade a	pplicatio	n for Letters Pa	ent of	f the	United State	es of Ar	nerica
AND WHER 2400, Le Locie, Sw it		elian Wa	atch S.	A. locate	ed and doing bu	sines	s at r	ue Beau-S	ite 17-	19, CH-
(hereinafter referred to be obtained therefor f				of acqui	ring an interest	hereii	n and	in the Lett	ers Pato	ent to
sum of One Dollar (\$1 me in hand paid, the these presents do as America and not else fully set forth and des filed	L.00) (or the receipt of sign, sell a where, the cribed in the	ne equiva f which is and set of full and he specif	alent th s herek over ur full exe fication	ereof in by acknounce the second of the sec	wledged, I hav aid Assignee fo ght, title and in d and executed No	y) and e assign r the terest by me	othe gned territ in ai	er valuable of the land of the land to the sa	conside set ove Jnited S aid inve	eration to er and by States of intion, as
preparatory to obtaini enjoyed by the said A assigns to the full end would have been held	assignee fo d of the te	or its owr rm for wi	n use a hich sa	nd beho id Letter	of and for the s Patent is grai	use ar ited, a	nd be	ehoof of its	succes	sors and
IN WITNES:	s whereo	F, I have	hereu	nto set m	ny hand this 3 r	đ day	of	March		2004
					(inventor)s	g signat	Jure)		<u> </u>	
In the presence of:								/issers		
Cill		-								
C. Panarello										

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

PO3.FRM

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/06/2004 REEL: 015314 FRAME: 0229